
MINIATURE PINSCHER CLUB OF AMERICA, INC.2010 NATIONAL SPECIALTY 
KELSO, WASHINGTON 

FUTURITY  

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS 
TUESDAY, MAY 4, 2010  

JUDGE: DR. VIRGINIA ANN BROOKINGS, DVM 

BEST IN FUTURITY: CH. COPPERSPURS FOUR TENS TO WIN. OWNERS: Cindy Fortin & Ruth Tarl ton. 

BEST OF OPPOSITE SEX TO BEST IN FUTURITY: COPPERSPURS BORN TO BEWITCH. OWNERS: Ruth L. Tarlton  & Gary Ferguson. 

 MINIATURE PINSCHER FUTURITY, Dogs, 6 months and under 9 months  

( 5 ) PIN-PAPS BY OZZMOSIS V GREEN REH. TR904182/01. 10/15/2009. Breeder(s), Larry Clark & Judy Reynolds. By Ch. PinPaps Zzeus - Ch. Satin's Rozzie V PinPaps. 
OWNER(S): Todd & Mary Olson & Larry Clark. 

( 7 ) AZTEX NAMASTE BLACK SABBATH. TR928749/01. 10/7/2009. Breeder(s), Christine M. Smith & Daniel Bayless. By Ch. Aztex March-On Gypsy At Heart - Ch. Aztex 
Namaste I Kiss N' Tell. OWNER(S): Christine M. Smith & Dan Bayless & Barb Stamm. 

( 9 ) PIN-PAPS TARZZAN. TR904182/02. 10/15/2009. Breeder(s), Larry & Claudia Clark. By Ch. PinPaps Zzeus - Ch. Satin's Rozzie V PinPaps. OWNER(S): Larry & 
Claudia Clark. 

( 17 ) CHERISTAR'S SANDY SANDALS. TR888097/04. 8/8/2009. Breeder(s), Cherie McDaniel. By Ch. Cheristar's Sand Dancer - Ch. Cheristar's Emmy Award. OWNER(S): 
Tana Thames & Cherie McDaniel. 

2 ( 21 ) REH-PIN'S HIGH CALIBER. TR923905/01. 9/28/2009. Breeder(s), Mary Silfies. By Ch. Reh-Pin's X-Static - Ch. Reh-Pin's Uptown Girl is R D Lite. OWNER(S): Mary 
Silfies. 

( 23 ) CHERISTAR'S CASSANOVA ON THE BEACH. TR888097/02. 8/8/2009. Breeder(s), Cherie McDaniel. By Ch. Cheristar's Sand Dancer - Ch. Cheristar's Emmy Award. 
OWNER(S): Tracey Smith & Cheri McDaniel. 

1 ( 25 ) FLASHFIRES THROTTLE UP. TR922883/01. 9/10/2009. Breeder(s), Ricky & Kim Swilling. By Flashfires Teladaga - Ch. Flashfires Island Dream. OWNER(S): 
Rocky & Kim Swilling. 

4 ( 51 ) RISINGSTAR U CANT MAKE ME. TR916304/02. 8/5/2009. Breeder(s), Carol & Jon Dry. By Ch. Trotwood's Hot Lead - Ch. RisingStar Ulterior Motives. OWNER(S): 
Deborah L. Stumm & Carol Dry. 

3 ( 69 ) FLASHFIRES DRAMA BOY. TR922883/02. 9/10/2009. Breeder(s), Ricky & Kim Swilling. By Flashfires Teladaga - Ch. Flashfires Island Dream. OWNER(S): Rocky & Kim 
Swilling. 

( 75 ) RISINGSTAR UR NOT THE BOSS OF ME. TR916304/01. 8/5/2009. Breeder(s), Carol & Jon Dry. By Ch. Trotwood's Hot Lead - Ch. RisingStar Ulterior Motives. 
OWNER(S): Carol & Jon Dry. 

MINIATURE PINSCHER FUTURITY, Dogs, 9 months and under 12 months  

3 ( 37 ) MARLEX GAITED PLEASURE. TR876847/01. 7/7/2009. Breeder(s), Armando & Lisa Angelbello. By Ch. Marlex Mister Chips - Ch. Marlex Wild Lismar. OWNER(S): 
Vivian A. Hogan. 

2 ( 47 ) BEALL'S JR V COPPERSPUR. TR902176/01. 7/3/2009. Breeder(s), John Beall & Ruth Tarlton. By Ch. Nevaeh Red Cloud of Tall Oaks - Ch. Beall's Ellie V Copperspur. 
OWNER(S): John Beall. 

1 ( 49 ) COPPERSPURS SECOND BORN. TR902176/02. 7/3/2009. Breeder(s), Ruth L. Tarlton & John Beall. By Ch. Nevaeh Red Cloud of Tall Oaks - Ch. Beall's Ellie V 
Copperspur. OWNER(S): Ruth L. Tarlton. 

( 71 ) TERALEA'S SMOOTH OPERATOR. TR942610/01. 7/22/2009. Breeder(s), Myrna Keyser. By Ch. Wannabee First Edition for TR - Teralea Wild As The Wind. OWNER(S): 
Myrna Keyser. 

4 ( 73 ) AZTEX MARCH-ON RAISING THE STAKES. TR880348/01. 5/29/2009. Breeder(s), Christine M. Smith. By Ch. Aztex March-On French Connection - Ch. Aztex 
Jealousy Card. OWNER(S): Christine M. Smith & Barb Stamm. 

MINIATURE PINSCHER FUTURITY, Dogs, 12 months and over  

4 ( 59 ) SANDERLIN BOLD ATTRACTION. TR839175/04. 1/7/2009. Breeder(s), Angela Sanders & Dotty Orzechowski. By Ch. Circle W Whata Bold Cat - Sanderlin Trace 
Evidence. OWNER(S): Myrna Keyser. 

( 61 ) LULIN RUM N COKE. TR818559/02. 12/16/2008. Breeder(s), Luis M. Colarte & Linda J. Colarte. By Ch. Marlex Lulin Mojito - Ch. Lulin Dancing in the Wind. OWNER(S): 
Jennifer Littrell. 

( 77 ) SNM MAGIC MOONSHINE. TR848674/03. 1/13/2009. Breeder(s), Jane Heuer & G. Hofheins-Wackerfuss. By Melody's Zachary - Ch. SNM Strange Magic. OWNER(S): 
Jane Heuer & G. Hofheins-Wackerfuss. 

3 ( 135 ) CH. WINTERS A BEAUTIFUL BOY. TR881012/02. 4/17/2009. Breeder(s), Katie Winters & Sheree Leger. By Ch. Winters Incredible Me - Ch. Winters Red Chiffon. 
OWNER(S): Katie Winters. 

2 ( 137 ) CH. MELODY'S URBAN PRIDE BEST EVER. TR848674/02. 1/13/2009. Breeder(s), Jane Heuer & Gretchen Hofheins-Wackerfuss. By Melody's Zachary - Ch. SNM 
Strange Magic. OWNER(S): Penny L. Urban & Jane Heuer. 

  



 

1 ( 143 ) CH. COPPERSPURS FOUR TENS TO WIN. TR833183/03. 11/30/2008. Breeder(s), Ruth Tarlton & John Beall. By Ch. Nevaeh Red Cloud of Tall Oaks - Ch. Beall's Ellie V 
Copperspur. OWNER(S): Cindy Fortin & Ruth Tarlton. 

 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 MPCA 

MINIATURE PINSCHER FUTURITY, Bitches, 6 months and under 9 months   

2 ( 6 ) REH-PIN'S QUEEN OF SHEBA. TR923905/02. 9/28/2009. Breeder(s), Mary Silfies. By Ch. Reh-Pin's X-Static - Ch. Reh-Pin's Uptown Girl is R D Lite. 
OWNER(S): Mary Silfies. 

( 10 ) REH-PIN'S SHINING STAR. TR929176/01. 10/29/2009. Breeder(s), Mary Silfies. By Ch. Reh-Pin Show Me the Way to R D Lite - Ch. Reh-Pin's Naughty by Nature. 
OWNER(S): Mary Silfies. 

AB ( 12 ) CHERISTAR'S CURTSY IN THE SAND. TR888097/03. 8/8/2009. Breeder(s), Cherie McDaniel. By Ch. Cheristar's Sand Dancer - Ch. Cheristars Emmy Award. 

OWNER(S): Cherie McDaniel. 

( 14 ) AZTEX MARCH-ON DIVINE ACT AT MELEE. TR928746/01. 9/10/2009. Breeder(s), Christine M. Smith. By Sanbell Carnival Act - Aztex March-On Divine Design. 

OWNER(S): Hannah Spencer. 

1 ( 16 ) BAKER V WINDWALKER BABY GIRL CHLOE. TR924177/02. 10/4/2009. Breeder(s), S. & R. Baker & R. Mills. By Ch. Dragonfly Bakers Takin A Chance - Ch. 

Windwalker Lady Luck. OWNER(S): Larry Dewey & Sheryl Baker.                     
    ( 18 ) FLASHFIRES LONE STAR @ ISLAND. TR922883/03. 9/10/2009. Breeder(s), Ricky & Kim Swilling. By Flashfires Teladaga - Ch. Flashfires Island Dream. OWNER(S): 

Rocky & Kim Swilling. 

( 20 ) DAVILG'S ALONG FOR THE RIDE. TR913933/02. 10/14/2009. Breeder(s), Vicky Ilg. By Ch. Be Wright's Circuit Breaker - Ch. Kaethreh Cinnamon Twist. OWNER(S): 

Vicky Ilg. 

AB ( 22 ) AZTEX MARCH-ON BRING THE BLING. TR928745/01. 10/27/2009. Breeder(s), Christine M. Smith. By Ch. Aztex March-On Gypsy At Heart - Ch. Aztex Born To 
Shop. OWNER(S): Christine M. Smith & Barb Stamm. 

( 24 ) SIDELS SCARLETT O'HARA. TR914277/01. 9/7/2009. Breeder(s), J. Siotto & J. Leigh & J. Stout-Reynolds. By Sidels Touch Of Satin - McShains Kiss This Wow. 
OWNER(S): Jacqueline Siotto. 

( 62 ) KAETHREH RAISA N RUMBA. WQ304810 (Canada). 8/22/2009. Breeder(s), Kathryn A. Cameron. By Ch. Be Wright's Circuit Breaker - Ch. Kaethreh Mahogany   
Roxstar. OWNER(S): Kathryn A. Cameron. 

 3  ( 72 ) WINDWALKER V BAKER LADY BRIANA. TR924177/03. 10/4/2009. Breeder(s), Sheryl & Ronnie Baker & Roberta Mills. By Ch. Dragonfly Bakers Takin A Chance - Ch. 
Windwalker Lady Luck. OWNER(S): Roberta Mills & Sheryl & Ronnie Baker. 

4   ( 74 ) DAVILG'S DREAMLAND EXPRESS. TR913933/03. 10/14/2009. Breeder(s), Vicky Ilg. By Ch. Be Wright's Circuit Breaker - Ch. Kaethreh Cinnamon Twist. OWNER(S): 

Vicky Ilg. 

( 86 ) BAKER V WINDWALKER LADY CHANTEL. TR924177/01. 10/4/2009. Breeder(s), Sheryl Baker & Ronnie Baker & Roberta Mills. By Ch. Dragonfly Bakers Takin A 
Chance - Ch. Windwalker Lady Luck. OWNER(S): Sheryl Baker & Ronnie Baker & Roberta Mills. 

MINIATURE PINSCHER FUTURITY, Bitches, 9 months and under 12 months   

1 ( 46 ) JUST1MORE WILDCAT LIL. TR914243/01. 7/17/2009. Breeder(s), Deborah L. Stumm & Carol Dry. By Ch. Maraven Pop Idol - Blue Mist's Darling Nikki. OWNER(S): 

Deborah L. Stumm & Carol Dry. 

2 ( 76 ) SIDELS IT'S ALL ABOUT ME. TR895148/01. 7/27/2009. Breeder(s), Jacqueline Siotto & Judy Stout-Reynolds. By Ch. Kimros Toy Solider - Ch. Satins Dixie- Dust 

Explosion. OWNER(S): Jacqueline Siotto. 

MINIATURE PINSCHER FUTURITY, Bitches, 12 months and over   

3 ( 94 ) ALEIGH'S SATIN BLACK TWILIGHT. TR895738/01. 3/18/2009. Breeder(s), Janis Leigh & Judy Stout-Reynolds. By Ch. Aleigh's Judge Roy Bean - Ch. RehPin's I'm A 
Sensation. OWNER(S): Janis Leigh & Judy Stout-Reynolds. 

2 ( 96 ) COPPERSPURS CASTIN SPELLS. TR833183/04. 11/30/2008. Breeder(s), Ruth L. Tarlton & John Beall. By Ch. Nevaeh Red Cloud of Tall Oaks - Ch. Beall's Ellie V 
Copperspur. OWNER(S): Ruth L. Tarlton & Judith A. White. 

 

 



1 ( 104 ) COPPERSPURS BORN TO BEWITCH. TR833183/02. 11/30/2008. Breeder(s), Ruth L. Tarlton & John Beall. By Ch. Nevaeh Red Cloud of Tall Oaks - Ch. Beall's Ellie V 
Copperspur. OWNER(S): Ruth L. Tarlton & Gary Ferguson. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                 MPCA   
 

4 ( 202 ) CH. WINTERS PRETTY WOMAN. TR881012/04. 4/17/2009. Breeder(s), Katie Winters & Sheree Leger. By Ch. Winters Incredible Me - Ch. Winters Red Chiffon. 
OWNER(S): Katie Winters. 

 

Best in Futurity__ __143_____ Best of Opposite Sex to Best in Futurity___104______ 

 

 

 

 

 

MINIATURE PINSCHER CLUB OF AMERICA, INC.  
2010 NATIONAL SPECIALTY 

KELSO, WASHINGTON 

MATURITY  
UNOFFICIAL RESULTS 

TUESDAY, MAY 4, 2010  

JUDGE: DR. VIRGINIA ANN BROOKINGS, DVM 

BEST IN MATURITY: CH. ALTANERO RED ALERT. OWNER: Cynthia Corrigal. 

BEST OF OPPOSITE SEX IN MATURITY: CH. MARLEX BLACK DIAMOND. OWNERS: Lisa Uhacz & Armando Angelbello. MINIATURE 

PINSCHER MATURITY, Dogs  

( 81 ) ALEIGH'S SATIN JACK N THE BOX. TR813243/01. 9/10/2008. Breeder(s), Janis Leigh & Judy Stout-Reynolds. By Ch. Satin's Fire Cracker - Ch. Reh-Pin's I'm A 

Sensation. OWNER(S): Janis Leigh & Judy Stout-Reynolds. 

4   ( 83 ) SULTANS SAFE CRACKER. TR793553/02. 8/2/2008. Breeder(s), Owner. By Ch. Em's Mr. O'Ryan - Ch. Sultans Stolen Dreams. OWNER(S): Gretchen S. Hofheins-
Wackerfuss. 

3  ( 91 ) SULTANS SHRED IT. TR793553/01. 8/2/2008. Breeder(s), Owner. By Ch. Em's Mr. O'Ryan - Ch. Sultans Stolen Dreams. OWNER(S): Gretchen S. Hofheins-
Wackerfuss. 

( 93 ) PIN PAPS PINT SIZE PAPARAZZI-V-SHADY CRK. TR813419/01. 9/24/2008. Breeder(s), Larry Clark & Claudia Clark. By Ch. PinPaps Little Toy Soldier - PinPaps 
Tootzzie Roll. OWNER(S): Jo Strabeck & Larry Clark. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



1 ( 141 ) CH. ALTANERO RED ALERT. TR761684/02. 5/22/2008. Breeder(s), Susan Goldman & Joanne Wilds. By Ch. Charkara Majestic's Madd Max - Ch. Altanero The Eyes 
Have It. OWNER(S): Cynthia Corrigal. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  MPCA 
 

 

( 145 ) CH. PIN-PAPS ZZEUS. TR813419/03. 9/24/2008. Breeder(s), Larry & Claudia Clark. By Ch. PinPaps Little Toy Soldier - PinPaps Tootzzie Roll. OWNER(S): Larry & 
Claudia Clark. 

2 ( 169 ) CH. ALTANERO CODE RED. TR761684/01. 5/22/2008. Breeder(s), Susan Goldman & Joanne Wilds. By Ch. Charkara Majestic's Madd Max - Ch. Altanero The Eyes 
Have It. OWNER(S): Kim Byrd & Susan Goldman & Joanne Wilds. 

MINIATURE PINSCHER MATURITY, Bitches  

3 ( 68 ) KAETHREH HOLLY HOLY. TR857879/01. 10/16/2008. Breeder(s), Kathryn A. Cameron. By Ch. Winters The Red Pony - Patapin Precious Lehua. OWNER(S): 
Kathryn A. Cameron. 

2 ( 106 ) S-N-EM'S FIRESTORM. TR796054/01. 6/30/2008. Breeder(s), Owners. By Ch. Em's Mr. O'Ryan - Ch. Kabu's Forbidden Fantasy. OWNER(S): Gretchen S. Hofheins-
Wackerfuss & Emma Hanson. 

4 ( 110 ) SHASTA ALL FIRED UP. TR792237/02. 8/31/2008. Breeder(s), Lisa Uhacz. By Ch. Be Wright's Circuit Breaker - Ch. Sunwinds Shasta Kiss This. OWNER(S): 
Rhonda Brookshier & Lisa Uhacz. 

( 190 ) CH. ALEIGH'S SATIN DIAMOND LYL. TR813243/04. 9/10/2008. Breeder(s), Janis Leigh & Judy Stout-Reynolds. By Ch. Satin's Fire Cracker - Ch. Reh-Pin's I'm A 
Sensation. OWNER(S): Janis Leigh & Judy Stout-Reynolds. 

1 ( 192 ) CH. MARLEX BLACK DIAMOND. TR817988/02. 11/22/2008. Breeder(s), Armando & Lisa Angelbello. By Ch. Marlex Mister Chips - Ch. Marlex Wild Lismar. 

            OWNER(S): Lisa Uhacz & Armando Angelbello.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 MPCA 
 

Best in Maturity__ __141______ Best of Opposite Sex to Best in Maturity___192_______ 



MINIATURE PINSCHER CLUB OF AMERICA, INC.  
2010 NATIONAL SPECIALTY 

KELSO, WASHINGTON 

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS  

PUPPY SWEEPSTAKES 
WEDNESDAY, MAY 5, 2010  

JUDGE: MS. PATRICIA K. PRELLWITZ 

BEST IN PUPPY SWEEPSTAKES: REDSTAR WINTERS HONEST ILLUSIONS. OWNERS: S. Leger & K. Winters. 

BEST OF OPPOSITE SEX IN PUPPY SWEEPSTAKES: CHERISTAR'S CASSANOVA ON THE BEACH. OWNERS: Tracey Smith & Cheri McDaniel. MINIATURE 

PINSCHERS, Puppy Sweepstakes Dogs, 6 months and under 9 months, Black & Rust 

1 ( 7 ) AZTEX NAMASTE BLACK SABBATH. TR928749/01. 10/7/2009. Breeder(s), Christine M. Smith & Daniel Bayless. By Ch. Aztex March-On Gypsy At Heart - Ch. Aztex 
Namaste I Kiss N' Tell. OWNER(S): Christine M. Smith & Dan Bayless & Barb Stamm. 

2 ( 9 ) PIN-PAPS TARZZAN. TR904182/02. 10/15/2009. Breeder(s), Larry & Claudia Clark. By Ch. PinPaps Zzeus - Ch. Satin's Rozzie V PinPaps. OWNER(S): Larry & 
Claudia Clark. 

MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Puppy Sweepstakes Dogs, 6 months and under 9 months, Red  

2( 17 ) CHERISTAR'S SANDY SANDALS. TR888097/04. 8/8/2009. Breeder(s), Cherie McDaniel. By Ch. Cheristar's Sand Dancer - Ch. Cheristar's Emmy Award. OWNER(S): 
Tana Thames & Cherie McDaniel. 

3( 19 ) LULIN MARLEX PACO RABANNE. TR903203/02. 8/12/2009. Breeder(s), Luis Colarte & Linda Colarte & Armando Angelbello. By Ch. Marlex Lulin Mojito - Ch. 
Sargon's Cash N Bold And Beautiful. OWNER(S): Aileen Hinkle. 

( 21 ) REH-PIN'S HIGH CALIBER. TR923905/01. 9/28/2009. Breeder(s), Mary Silfies. By Ch. Reh-Pin's X-Static - Ch. Reh-Pin's Uptown Girl is R D Lite. OWNER(S): Mary 
Silfies. 

1( 23 ) CHERISTAR'S CASSANOVA ON THE BEACH. TR888097/02. 8/8/2009. Breeder(s), Cherie McDaniel. By Ch. Cheristar's Sand Dancer - Ch. Cheristar's Emmy Award. 
OWNER(S): Tracey Smith & Cheri McDaniel. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                  MPCA 

    
 

( 25 ) FLASHFIRES THROTTLE UP. TR922883/01. 9/10/2009. Breeder(s), Ricky & Kim Swilling. By Flashfires Teladaga - Ch. Flashfires Island Dream. OWNER(S): Rocky 
& Kim Swilling. 

A( 27 ) AZTEX MARCH-ON SINGULAR SENSATION. TR945542/01. 10/10/2009. Breeder(s), Christine M. Smith. By Pevensey Famous Amos - . OWNER(S): Christine M. 
Smith & Barb Stamm. 

( 29 ) NIZHONI AMERICAN PRINZ. TR928227/01. 10/19/2009. Breeder(s), Alice Nolan & Gloria Knapp & Bruce Klein. By Ch. Bralin American Spirit - Chateau Acres Tickle 
My Fancy. OWNER(S): Irmgard Harris. 

( 31 ) GLEN HAVEN'S TOP BRASS. TR911645/01. 10/8/2009. Breeder(s), Anna L. Thompson. By Ch. Glenhaven's Blackhawk - Glenhaven's Bronze Amazon. OWNER(S): 
Anna L. Thompson. 

4( 69 ) FLASHFIRES DRAMA BOY. TR922883/02. 9/10/2009. Breeder(s), Ricky & Kim Swilling. By Flashfires Teladaga - Ch. Flashfires Island Dream. OWNER(S): Rocky & Kim 
Swilling. 

MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Puppy Sweepstakes Dogs, 9 months and under 12 months, Black & Rust 

1( 37 ) MARLEX GAITED PLEASURE. TR876847/01. 7/7/2009. Breeder(s), Armando & Lisa Angelbello. By Ch. Marlex Mister Chips - Ch. Marlex Wild Lismar. OWNER(S): 
Vivian A. Hogan. 

2( 39 ) JRF'S BACK IN BLACK. TR875789/01. 6/24/2009. Breeder(s), Danika Brown & Tracey Smith. By Cheristar JRF Classical Jazz - Roxy's Something Snazzy. OWNER(S): 
Tracey Smith. 

3( 41 ) MARLEX FANDANGO. TR876847/02. 7/7/2009. Breeder(s), Armando & Lisa Angelbello. By Ch. Marlex Mister Chips - Ch. Marlex Wild Lismar. OWNER(S): Shawn Brown. 



4( 43 ) MARDENS MOON WALKER. TR887812/02. 6/11/2009. Breeder(s), Ginny Marden & Steve Marden. By Charkara Rocket Paws - Ch. Marden's Hot And Spicy. OWNER(S): 
Rosanna Spooner & Ann Stout. 

( 75 ) RISINGSTAR UR NOT THE BOSS OF ME. TR916304/01. 8/5/2009. Breeder(s), Carol & Jon Dry. By Ch. Trotwood's Hot Lead - Ch. RisingStar Ulterior Motives. 
OWNER(S): Carol & Jon Dry. 

MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Puppy Sweepstakes Dogs, 9 months and under 12 months, Red  

3( 47 ) BEALL'S JR V COPPERSPUR. TR902176/01. 7/3/2009. Breeder(s), John Beall & Ruth Tarlton. By Ch. Nevaeh Red Cloud of Tall Oaks - Ch. Beall's Ellie V Copperspur. 
OWNER(S): John Beall. 

1( 49 ) COPPERSPURS SECOND BORN. TR902176/02. 7/3/2009. Breeder(s), Ruth L. Tarlton & John Beall. By Ch. Nevaeh Red Cloud of Tall Oaks - Ch. Beall's Ellie V 
Copperspur. OWNER(S): Ruth L. Tarlton. 

( 51 ) RISINGSTAR U CANT MAKE ME. TR916304/02. 8/5/2009. Breeder(s), Carol & Jon Dry. By Ch. Trotwood's Hot Lead - Ch. RisingStar Ulterior Motives. OWNER(S): 
Deborah L. Stumm & Carol Dry. 

2( 71 ) TERALEA'S SMOOTH OPERATOR. TR942610/01. 7/22/2009. Breeder(s), Myrna Keyser. By Ch. Wannabee First Edition for TR - Teralea Wild As The Wind. OWNER(S): 
Myrna Keyser. 

4( 73 ) AZTEX MARCH-ON RAISING THE STAKES. TR880348/01. 5/29/2009. Breeder(s), Christine M. Smith. By Ch. Aztex March-On French Connection - Ch. Aztex 
Jealousy Card. OWNER(S): Christine M. Smith & Barb Stamm. 

( 95 ) AZTEX MARCH-ON FIRE MARSHALL BILL. TR871191/01. 5/16/2009. Breeder(s), Christine M. Smith. By Ch. Aztex March-On Crowned Jewel - Ch. Aztex Cookie Pirate. 
OWNER(S): Christine M. Smith & Barb Stamm. 

MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Puppy Sweepstakes Bitches, 6 months and under 9 months, Black & Rust 

1 ( 6 ) REH-PIN'S QUEEN OF SHEBA. TR923905/02. 9/28/2009. Breeder(s), Mary Silfies. By Ch. Reh-Pin's X-Static - Ch. Reh-Pin's Uptown Girl is R D Lite. OWNER(S): Mary 
Silfies. 

MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Puppy Sweepstakes Bitches, 6 months and under 9 months, Red  

( 10 ) REH-PIN'S SHINING STAR. TR929176/01. 10/29/2009. Breeder(s), Mary Silfies. By Ch. Reh-Pin Show Me the Way to R D Lite - Ch. Reh-Pin's Naughty by Nature. 
OWNER(S): Mary Silfies. 

A( 12 ) CHERISTAR'S CURTSY IN THE SAND. TR888097/03. 8/8/2009. Breeder(s), Cherie McDaniel. By Ch. Cheristar's Sand Dancer - Ch. Cheristars Emmy Award. 
OWNER(S): Cherie McDaniel. 

( 14 ) AZTEX MARCH-ON DIVINE ACT AT MELEE. TR928746/01. 9/10/2009. Breeder(s), Christine M. Smith. By Sanbell Carnival Act - Aztex March-On Divine Design. 
OWNER(S): Hannah Spencer. 

( 16 ) BAKER V WINDWALKER BABY GIRL CHLOE. TR924177/02. 10/4/2009. Breeder(s), S. & R. Baker & R. Mills. By Ch. Dragonfly Bakers Takin A Chance - Ch. 
Windwalker Lady Luck. OWNER(S): Larry Dewey & Sheryl Baker. 

( 20 ) DAVILG'S ALONG FOR THE RIDE. TR913933/02. 10/14/2009. Breeder(s), Vicky Ilg. By Ch. Be Wright's Circuit Breaker - Ch. Kaethreh Cinnamon Twist. OWNER(S): 
Vicky Ilg. 

A( 22 ) AZTEX MARCH-ON BRING THE BLING. TR928745/01. 10/27/2009. Breeder(s), Christine M. Smith. By Ch. Aztex March-On Gypsy At Heart - Ch. Aztex Born To 
Shop. OWNER(S): Christine M. Smith & Barb Stamm. 

( 24 ) SIDELS SCARLETT O'HARA. TR914277/01. 9/7/2009. Breeder(s), J. Siotto & J. Leigh & J. Stout-Reynolds. By Sidels Touch Of Satin - McShains Kiss This Wow. 
OWNER(S): Jacqueline Siotto. 

( 26 ) NIZHONI SPIRIT OF ARIZONA. TR928227/02. 10/19/2009. Breeder(s), Alice Nolan & Gloria Knapp & Bruce Klein. By Ch. Bralin American Spirit - Chateau Acres Tickle 
My Fancy. OWNER(S): Alice Nolan. 

3( 28 ) WINTERS REDSTAR SWEET AND SAVAGE ROSE. TR931769/02. 9/1/2009. Breeder(s), Winters & Leger. By Ch. Winters Incredible Me - Ch. Winters Infrared. 
OWNER(S): Katie Winters. 

4( 30 ) BRACKLEY BRIGHT PROMISES. TR926894/03. 10/20/2009. Breeder(s), Owners. By Ch. Reh-Pin's Ultimate Warrior v Brackley - Ch. Brackley Bewitched. OWNER(S): 
Wendy Boyette & Kristina Fernandez. 

( 32 ) RISINGSTR FOR FLASHFIRE & CHERISTAR. TR916329/01. 8/13/2009. Breeder(s), Carol & Jon Dry. By Ch. Maraven Pop Idol - Ch. Risingstar American Anthem. 
OWNER(S): Cherie McDaniel & Kim Swilling. 

2 (34 ) REDSTAR THUNDER AND ROSES. TR931769/03. 9/1/2009. Breeder(s), S. Leger & K. Winters. By Ch. Winters Incredible Me - Ch. Winters Infrared. OWNER(S): S. 
Leger. 

( 36 ) DAZL REH DEVIL IN RED. TR942297/03. 11/2/2009. Breeder(s), Lonnie & Rex Phillips. By Ch. Pevenseys Bold Gold - Ch. Pevenseys Cat In Red Lace. OWNER(S): 
Lonnie & Rex Phillips. 

( 38 ) SHDYCRK & KLASYX SUNWINDS WISHING STAR. TR926715/01. 9/22/2009. Breeder(s), Jo Strabeck & Ann Stout. By PinPaps Pint Size Paparazzi -VShady Crk - 
Ch. Sunwinds Star Struck. OWNER(S): Rosanna Spooner & Ann Stout & Jo Strabeck. 

( 40 ) GLEN HAVEN'S RED SATIN TEDDY. TR904338/01. 10/4/2009. Breeder(s), Anna L. Thompson. By Ch. Glenhaven's Blackhawk - Ch. Glenhaven's You Light Up My 
Life. OWNER(S): Anna L. Thompson. 

AB ( 72 ) WINDWALKER V BAKER LADY BRIANA. TR924177/03. 10/4/2009. Breeder(s), Sheryl & Ronnie Baker & Roberta Mills. By Ch. Dragonfly Bakers Takin A Chance - Ch. 
Windwalker Lady Luck. OWNER(S): Roberta Mills & Sheryl & Ronnie Baker. 

( 74 ) DAVILG'S DREAMLAND EXPRESS. TR913933/03. 10/14/2009. Breeder(s), Vicky Ilg. By Ch. Be Wright's Circuit Breaker - Ch. Kaethreh Cinnamon Twist. OWNER(S): 
Vicky Ilg. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



1( 78 ) REDSTAR WINTERS HONEST ILLUSIONS. TR931769/01. 9/1/2009. Breeder(s), S. Leger & K. Winters. By Ch. Winters Incredible Me - Ch. Winters Infrared. OWNER(S): S. 
Leger & K. Winters. 
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(86 ) BAKER V WINDWALKER LADY CHANTEL. TR924177/01. 10/4/2009. Breeder(s), Sheryl Baker & Ronnie Baker & Roberta Mills. By Ch. Dragonfly Bakers Takin A 

Chance - Ch. Windwalker Lady Luck. OWNER(S): Sheryl Baker & Ronnie Baker & Roberta Mills. 

MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Puppy Sweepstakes Bitches, 9 months and under 12 months, Red  

4( 46 ) JUST1MORE WILDCAT LIL. TR914243/01. 7/17/2009. Breeder(s), Deborah L. Stumm & Carol Dry. By Ch. Maraven Pop Idol - Blue Mist's Darling Nikki. OWNER(S): 
Deborah L. Stumm & Carol Dry. 

1( 48 ) MARLEX CLASSIC ELEGANCE. TR891289/02. 7/11/2009. Breeder(s), Carole Mohr-Rio. By Ch. Marlex Mister Chips - Ch. Lulin Banana Smoothie. OWNER(S): Lisa 
Uhacz & Armando Angelbello. 

3( 50 ) TERALEA'S WILD THING. TR942613/01. 6/20/2009. Breeder(s), Myrna Keyser. By Teralea's Chasing Moonbeams - Ch. Teralea Walk On The Wild Side. OWNER(S): 
Myrna Keyser. 

( 52 ) ISLANDS OPTICAL ILLUSION. TR948686/01. 7/24/2009. Breeder(s), Jan Horne. By Ch. Glenhavens Island Mirage - Islands Ivy. OWNER(S): Janice Horne. 

( 76 ) SIDELS IT'S ALL ABOUT ME. TR895148/01. 7/27/2009. Breeder(s), Jacqueline Siotto & Judy Stout-Reynolds. By Ch. Kimros Toy Solider - Ch. Satins Dixie- Dust 
Explosion. OWNER(S): Jacqueline Siotto. 

2 ( 198 ) CH. MARLEX CLASSIC RED GLARE. TR891289/01. 7/11/2009. Breeder(s), Carole Mohr-Rio. By Ch. Marlex Mister Chips - Ch. Lulin Banana Smoothie. OWNER(S): 
Leah Monte & Armando Angelbello. 

Best in Puppy Sweepstakes____78______ 

Best of Opposite Sex to Best in Puppy Sweepstakes____23______ 

MINIATURE PINSCHER CLUB OF AMERICA, INC.  
2010 NATIONAL SPECIALTY 

KELSO, WASHINGTON  

JUNIOR SWEEPSTAKES  
UNOFFICIAL RESULTS  

WEDNESDAY, MAY 5, 2010  
JUDGE: MS. PATRICIA K. PRELLWITZ 

 

BEST IN JUNIOR SWEEPSTAKES: CH. MELODY'S URBAN PRIDE BEST EVER. OWNERS: Penny L. Urban & Jane Heuer.  

BEST OF OPPOSITE SEX IN JUNIOR SWEEPSTAKES: CH. MARLEX BLACK DIAMOND. OWNERS: Lisa Uhacz & Armando Angelbello.  

MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Junior Sweepstakes Dogs, 12 months and under 15 months, Red  

1 ( 135 ) CH. WINTERS A BEAUTIFUL BOY. TR881012/02. 4/17/2009. Breeder(s), Katie Winters & Sheree Leger. By Ch. Winters Incredible Me - Ch. Winters Red Chiffon. 
OWNER(S): Katie Winters. 

2 ( 139 ) CH. WINTERS BOY TOY. TR881012/03. 4/17/2009. Breeder(s), Katie Winters & Sheree Leger. By Ch. Winters Incredible Me - Ch. Winters Red Chiffon. OWNER(S): 
Mike & Melissa Cole & Katie Winters. 

3 (151 ) CH. AZTEX MARCH-ON TROJAN HORSE. TR842379/01. 2/9/2009. Breeder(s), Christine M. Smith. By Ch. Aztex Shiver Me Timbers - Ch. Aztex War Goddess of 
Marlex. OWNER(S): Christine M. Smith & Barb Stamm. 

 



MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Junior Sweepstakes Dogs, 15 months and under 18 months, Black & Rust 

2 ( 59 ) SANDERLIN BOLD ATTRACTION. TR839175/04. 1/7/2009. Breeder(s), Angela Sanders & Dotty Orzechowski. By Ch. Circle W Whata Bold Cat - Sanderlin Trace 
Evidence. OWNER(S): Myrna Keyser. 

1 ( 143 ) CH. COPPERSPURS FOUR TENS TO WIN. TR833183/03. 11/30/2008. Breeder(s), Ruth Tarlton & John Beall. By Ch. Nevaeh Red Cloud of Tall Oaks - Ch. Beall's Ellie V 
Copperspur. OWNER(S): Cindy Fortin & Ruth Tarlton. 

MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Junior Sweepstakes Dogs, 15 months and under 18 months, Red  

4 ( 61 ) LULIN RUM N COKE. TR818559/02. 12/16/2008. Breeder(s), Luis M. Colarte & Linda J. Colarte. By Ch. Marlex Lulin Mojito - Ch. Lulin Dancing in the Wind. OWNER(S): 
Jennifer Littrell. 

3 ( 77 ) SNM MAGIC MOONSHINE. TR848674/03. 1/13/2009. Breeder(s), Jane Heuer & G. Hofheins-Wackerfuss. By Melody's Zachary - Ch. SNM Strange Magic. OWNER(S): 
Jane Heuer & G. Hofheins-Wackerfuss. 

1 ( 137 ) CH. MELODY'S URBAN PRIDE BEST EVER. TR848674/02. 1/13/2009. Breeder(s), Jane Heuer & Gretchen Hofheins-Wackerfuss. By Melody's Zachary - Ch. SNM 
Strange Magic. OWNER(S): Penny L. Urban & Jane Heuer. 
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2 ( 147 ) CH. BRACKLEY HE'S MY WARRIOR. TR831250/02. 1/20/2009. Breeder(s), Wendy Boyette. By Ch. Reh-Pin's Ultimate Warrior v Brackley - Ch. Brackley Girl About 
Town. OWNER(S): Mary Henricks & Gary Wittmeier & Wendy Boyette. 

   ( 149 ) CH. RISINGSTAR SOMETHING TO TALK ABOUT. TR841797/02. 1/7/2009. Breeder(s), Carol & John Dry. By Ch. Maraven Pop Idol - Ch. Risingstar American  
                    Anthem.    OWNER(S): Vivian A. Hogan.   
 

MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Junior Sweepstakes Bitches, 12 months and under 15 months, Black & Rust 

1 ( 58 ) AZTEX MARCH-ON TOP MODEL. TR853497/01. 4/4/2009. Breeder(s), Christine M. Smith. By Pevensey Famous Amos - Ch. Sultans Silk Secret. OWNER(S): 
Christine M. Smith. 

2 ( 80 ) AZTEX MARCH-ON BEAUTY SECRETS. TR853497/02. 4/4/2009. Breeder(s), Christine M. Smith. By Pevensey Famous Amos - Ch. Sultans Silk Secrets. OWNER(S): 
Christine M. Smith & Barb Stamm. 

3 ( 84 ) ALEIGH'S SATIN BLACK TWILIGHT. TR895738/01. 3/18/2009. Breeder(s), Janis Leigh & Judy Stout-Reynolds. By Ch. Aleigh's Judge Roy Bean - Ch. RehPin's I'm A 
Sensation. OWNER(S): Janis Leigh & Judy Stout-Reynolds. 

MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Junior Sweepstakes Bitches, 12 months and under 15 months, Red  

1 ( 202 ) CH. WINTERS PRETTY WOMAN. TR881012/04. 4/17/2009. Breeder(s), Katie Winters & Sheree Leger. By Ch. Winters Incredible Me - Ch. Winters Red Chiffon. 
OWNER(S): Katie Winters. 

MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Junior Sweepstakes Bitches, 15 months and under 18 months, Black & Rust 

2 ( 96 ) COPPERSPURS CASTIN SPELLS. TR833183/04. 11/30/2008. Breeder(s), Ruth L. Tarlton & John Beall. By Ch. Nevaeh Red Cloud of Tall Oaks - Ch. Beall's Ellie V 
Copperspur. OWNER(S): Ruth L. Tarlton & Judith A. White. 

3 ( 104 ) COPPERSPURS BORN TO BEWITCH. TR833183/02. 11/30/2008. Breeder(s), Ruth L. Tarlton & John Beall. By Ch. Nevaeh Red Cloud of Tall Oaks - Ch. Beall's Ellie V 
Copperspur. OWNER(S): Ruth L. Tarlton & Gary Ferguson. 

  



1 ( 192 ) CH. MARLEX BLACK DIAMOND. TR817988/02. 11/22/2008. Breeder(s), Armando & Lisa Angelbello. By Ch. Marlex Mister Chips - Ch. Marlex Wild Lismar. OWNER(S): 
Lisa Uhacz & Armando Angelbello. 
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Best in Junior Sweepstakes___137_______ 

Best of Opposite Sex to Best in Junior Sweepstakes___192_______ 

MINIATURE PINSCHER CLUB OF AMERICA, INC.  
2010 NATIONAL SPECIALTY 

KELSO, WASHINGTON  

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES  

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS 

WEDNESDAY, MAY 5, 2010 
JUDGE: MS. PATRICIA K. PRELLWITZ 

BEST IN VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES: CH. SULTANS SUSPECT. OWNER: Gretchen S. Hofheins-Wackerfuss. 

BEST OF OPPOSITE SEX IN VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES: CH. CHATEAU ACRES CLEVER CRYSTAL. OWNER: Deborah L. Stumm.  

MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Veteran Sweepstakes Dogs, 9 years and over  

1 ( 125 ) CH. SULTANS SUSPECT. TP074671/01. 8/31/2000. Breeder(s), Owner. By Ch. Melody's Lancelot - Ch. Sultans Sultry Temptress. OWNER(S): Gretchen S. Hofheins-
Wackerfuss. 
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MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Veteran Sweepstakes Bitches, 9 years and over  

1 ( 124 ) CH. CHATEAU ACRES CLEVER CRYSTAL. TN982357/01. 11/22/1 999. Breeder(s), Linda L. Smith & Gloria Knapp. By Ch. Lin's LL Cool Jake - Chateau Acres Say 
Grace. OWNER(S): Deborah L. Stumm. 

 

Best in Veteran Sweepstakes___125______ 

Best of Opposite Sex to Best in Veteran Sweepstakes___124______ 

MINIATURE PINSCHER CLUB OF AMERICA, INC. 
2010 NATIONAL SPECIALTY  

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS  

BREED CLASSES  
KELSO, WASHINGTON  

THURSDAY-FRIDAY, MAY 6 & 7, 2010  
JUDGE: MS. CHRISTINE SALYERS ANDERSON 

BEST OF BREED AND BEST OF WINNERS AND WINNERS DOG: AZTEX MARCH-ON FIRE MARSHALL BILL. OWNERS: Christine M. Smith & Barb Stamm. BEST OF 
OPPOSITE SEX TO BEST OF BREED: CH. MARLEX CLASSIC RED GLARE. OWNERS: Leah Monte & Armando Angelbello. 
WINNERS BITCH: MIGHTYMITES LITTLE BIT NAUGHTY. OWNERS: Bonnie & Steve Foster. 

MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Puppy Dogs, 6 months and under 9 months, Black & Rust  

2 5 PIN-PAPS BY OZZMOSIS V GREEN REH. TR904182/01. 10/15/2009. Breeder(s), Larry Clark & Judy Reynolds. By Ch. PinPaps Zzeus - Ch. Satin's Rozzie V PinPaps. 
OWNER(S): Todd & Mary Olson & Larry Clark. 

1 7 AZTEX NAMASTE BLACK SABBATH. TR928749/01. 10/7/2009. Breeder(s), Christine M. Smith & Daniel Bayless. By Ch. Aztex March -On Gypsy At Heart - Ch. Aztex 
Namaste I Kiss N' Tell. OWNER(S): Christine M. Smith & Dan Bayless & Barb Stamm. (Dan Bayless, Agent) 

3 9 PIN-PAPS TARZZAN. TR904182/02. 10/15/2009. Breeder(s), Larry & Claudia Clark. By Ch. PinPaps Zzeus - Ch. Satin's Rozzie V PinPaps. OWNER(S): Larry & 
Claudia Clark. 

 MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Puppy Dogs, 6 months and under 9 months, Chocolate & Rust 

     1 13 BLUEHEN'S CHCLT OATMEAL. TR924624/01. 9/23/2009. Breeder(s), Norma D. Cacka. By ValDon's Bluehen Chclt Twict - luehen's Sound of Silence. OWNER(S): Norma  

         Cacka & Patricia Cacka-Williams. (Patti Cacka-Williams, Agent) 

         17 CHERISTAR'S SANDY SANDALS. TR888097/04. 8/8/2009. Breeder(s), Cherie McDaniel. By Ch. Cheristar's Sand Dancer - Ch. Cheristar's Emmy Award. OWNER(S): Tana       

                      Thames & Cherie McDaniel. 

         19 LULIN MARLEX PACO RABANNE. TR903203/02. 8/12/2009. Breeder(s), Luis Colarte, Linda Colarte & Armando Angelbello. By Ch. Marlex Lulin Mojito - Ch. Sargon's   

                       Cash N Bold And Beautiful. OWNER(S): Aileen Hinkle. 

       2 21 REH-PIN'S HIGH CALIBER. TR923905/01. 9/28/2009. Breeder(s), Mary Silfies. By Ch. Reh-Pin's X-Static - Ch. Reh-Pin's Uptown Girl is R D Lite. OWNER(S): Mary  

                        Silfies. 

       1 23 CHERISTAR'S CASSANOVA ON THE BEACH. TR888097/02. 8/8/2009. Breeder(s), Cherie McDaniel. By Ch. Cheristar's Sand Dancer - Ch. Cheristar's Emmy Award.   

                        OWNER(S): Tracey Smith & Cheri McDaniel.         

 3 25 FLASHFIRES THROTTLE UP. TR922883/01. 9/10/2009. Breeder(s), Ricky & Kim Swilling. By Flashfires Teladaga - Ch. Flashfires Island Dream. OWNER(S): 
Rocky & Kim Swilling. 

27 AZTEX MARCH-ON SINGULAR SENSATION. TR945542/01. 10/10/2009. Breeder(s), Christine M. Smith. By Pevensey Famous Amos - OWNER(S): Christine M. 

 Smith & Barb Stamm. (Dan Bayless, Agent) 

29 NIZHONI AMERICAN PRINZ. TR928227/01. 10/19/2009. Breeder(s), Alice Nolan, Gloria Knapp & Bruce Klein. By Ch. Bralin American Spirit - Chateau Acres Tickle My 
 Fancy. OWNER(S): Irmgard Harris. (Salina Bailey, Agent) 

31 GLEN HAVEN'S TOP BRASS. TR911645/01. 10/8/2009. Breeder(s), Anna L. Thompson. By Ch. Glenhaven's Blackhawk - Glenhaven's Bronze Amazon. OWNER(S): Anna 
L. Thompson. 

4 33 RISINGSTAR THINK YOU CAN DANCE. TR916329/04. 8/13/2009. Breeder(s), Carol & Jon Dry. By Ch. Maraven Pop Idol - Ch. Risingstar American Anthem. 
OWNER(S): Bev Creed. (Lynn Knap, Agent) 

MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Puppy Dogs, 9 months and under 12 months, Black & Rust 

4 37 MARLEX GAITED PLEASURE. TR876847/01. 7/7/2009. Breeder(s), Armando & Lisa Angelbello. By Ch. Marlex Mister Chips - Ch. Marlex Wild Lismar. OWNER(S): 
Vivian A. Hogan. 

2 39 JRF'S BACK IN BLACK. TR875789/01. 6/24/2009. Breeder(s), Danika Brown & Tracey Smith. By Cheristar JRF Classical Jazz - Roxy's Something Snazzy. OWNER(S): 
Tracey Smith. 

3 41 MARLEX FANDANGO. TR876847/02. 7/7/2009. Breeder(s), Armando & Lisa Angelbello. By Ch. Marlex Mister Chips - Ch. Marlex Wild Lismar. OWNER(S): Shawn 
Brown. 

1 43 MARDENS MOON WALKER. TR887812/02. 6/11/2009. Breeder(s), Ginny Marden & Steve Marden. By Charkara Rocket Paws - Ch. Marden's Hot And Spicy. OWNER(S): 
Rosanna Spooner & Ann Stout. 

 

 

                          
 



MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Puppy Dogs, 9 months and under 12 months, Red, Including Stag Red   

1 / R / BP  47 BEALL'S JR V COPPERSPUR. TR902176/01. 7/3/2009. Breeder(s), John Beall & Ruth Tarlton. By Ch. Nevaeh Red Cloud of Tall Oaks - Ch. Beall's Ellie V Copperspur. 
OWNER(S): John Beall. (Judith A. White, Agent) 
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2 49 COPPERSPURS SECOND BORN. TR902176/02. 7/3/2009. Breeder(s), Ruth L. Tarlton & John Beall. By Ch. Nevaeh Red Cloud of Tall Oaks - Ch. Beall's Ellie V 
Copperspur. OWNER(S): Ruth L. Tarlton. 

4 51 RISINGSTAR U CANT MAKE ME. TR916304/02. 8/5/2009. Breeder(s), Carol & Jon Dry. By Ch. Trotwood's Hot Lead - Ch. RisingStar Ulterior Motives. OWNER(S): 
Deborah L. Stumm & Carol Dry. 

53 SHASTA RISING STAR WALKING ON A DREAM. TR895598/02. 7/31/2009. Breeder(s), Lisa Uhacz & Carol Dry. By Ch. Be Wright's Circuit Breaker - Ch. Rising 
Star's Hidden Agenda. OWNER(S): Lisa Uhacz. (Rosy Jorgenson, Agent) 

3 55 TAILSUP TRASH TALKIN' TOBY. TR901933/01. 7/13/2009. Breeder(s), Rosy Jorgenson. By Ch. Wannabee Rockstar Ricky - Ch. Tailsup Look Who's Talking. 
OWNER(S): Alan Sobran & Rosy Jorgenson. 

MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Dogs, 12 months and under 18 months  

4 59 SANDERLIN BOLD ATTRACTION. TR839175/04. 1/7/2009. Breeder(s), Angela Sanders & Dotty Orzechowski. By Ch. Circle W Whata Bold Cat - Sanderlin Trace 
Evidence. OWNER(S): Myrna Keyser. (Ann Stout, Agent) 

2 61 LULIN RUM N COKE. TR818559/02. 12/16/2008. Breeder(s), Luis M. Colarte & Linda J. Colarte. By Ch. Marlex Lulin Mojito - Ch. Lulin Dancing in the Wind. OWNER(S): 
Jennifer Littrell. 

3 63 EAGLE'S PRINCE CHARMING. TR837155/02. 1/8/2009. Breeder(s), Carolyn Sue Griswold. By Ch. Eagle King Elvis - Ch. Bentwater Celine. OWNER(S): Keri & 
Daniel Haney. 



1 65 ILLUSION'S DANCING WITH MYSELF SGEHIL. TR844557/02. 1/7/2009. Breeder(s), Carol Dry & Salina Bailey. By Ch. Maraven Pop Idol - Blackswan Spring ng. 
OWNER(S): Lynn Knapp & Bev Creed. 

MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Bred by Exhibitor Dogs   

1 69 FLASHFIRES DRAMA BOY. TR922883/02. 9/10/2009. Breeder(s), Ricky & Kim Swilling. By Flashfires Teladaga - Ch. Flashfires Island Dream. OWNER(S): Rocky & Kim 
Swilling. 

3 71 TERALEA'S SMOOTH OPERATOR. TR942610/01. 7/22/2009. Breeder(s), Myrna Keyser. By Ch. Wannabee First Edition for TR - Teralea Wild As The Wind. OWNER(S): 
Myrna Keyser. 

4 73 AZTEX MARCH-ON RAISING THE STAKES. TR880348/01. 5/29/2009. Breeder(s), Christine M. Smith. By Ch. Aztex March-On French Connection - Ch. Aztex 
Jealousy Card. OWNER(S): Christine M. Smith & Barb Stamm. 

    75 RISINGSTAR UR NOT THE BOSS OF ME. TR916304/01. 8/5/2009. Breeder(s), Carol & Jon Dry. By Ch. Trotwood's Hot Lead - Ch. RisingStar Ulterior Motives. 
OWNER(S): Carol & Jon Dry. 

2 77 SNM MAGIC MOONSHINE. TR848674/03. 1/13/2009. Breeder(s), Jane Heuer & G. Hofheins-Wackerfuss. By Melody's Zachary - Ch. SNM Strange Magic. OWNER(S): 
Jane Heuer & G. Hofheins-Wackerfuss. 

MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Open Dogs, Black & Rust  

2 81 ALEIGH'S SATIN JACK N THE BOX. TR813243/01. 9/10/2008. Breeder(s), Janis Leigh & Judy Stout-Reynolds. By Ch. Satin's Fire Cracker - Ch. Reh-Pin's I'm A 
Sensation. OWNER(S): Janis Leigh & Judy Stout-Reynolds. 

1 83 SULTANS SAFE CRACKER. TR793553/02. 8/2/2008. Breeder(s), Owner. By Ch. Em's Mr. O'Ryan - Ch. Sultans Stolen Dreams. OWNER(S): Gretchen S. Hofheins-
Wackerfuss. 

MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Open Dogs, Chocolate & Rust  

1 87 VALDON'S THE CHOCOLATIER. TR679108/03. 7/4/2007. Breeder(s), Joan Krumm. By Spiva's Class Chocolate - Sherrill Valdon's Merry Joy. OWNER(S): Beverely 
Creed. (Lynn Knap, Agent) 

MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Open Dogs, Red, Including Stag Red   

3 91 SULTANS SHRED IT. TR793553/01. 8/2/2008. Breeder(s), Owner. By Ch. Em's Mr. O'Ryan - Ch. Sultans Stolen Dreams. OWNER(S): Gretchen S. Hofheins-
Wackerfuss. 

2 93 PIN PAPS PINT SIZE PAPARAZZI-V-SHADY CRK. TR81 341 9/01. 9/24/2008. Breeder(s), Larry & Claudia Clark. By Ch. PinPaps Little Toy Soldier - PinPaps Tootzzie Roll. 
OWNER(S): Jo Strabeck & Larry Clark. 

1 / W / BW / BOB 95 AZTEX MARCH-ON FIRE MARSHALL BILL. TR871191/01. 5/16/2009. Breeder(s), Christine M. Smith. By Ch. Aztex March-On Crowned Jewel - Ch. 
Aztex Cookie Pirate. OWNER(S): Christine M. Smith & Barb Stamm. (Dan Bayless, Agent) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

                      MPCA 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                              MPCA 

 

 

 

  97 RISING STAR AMERICAN FLYER. TR833708/02. 11/2/2008. Breeder(s), Carol Dry. By Ch. Labell's All American - Pevensky's Kismet. OWNER(S): Mary Olson & Carol 
Dry. (Salina Bailey, Agent) 

    99 LITTLEFEAT'S BRING IT ON. TR745994/01. 3/27/2007. Breeder(s), Sheena A. Melone. By Littlefeat's Reh Noir - LilDevils Windfall Littlefeat. OWNER(S): Patty 
LeRoy. (Sheena A. Melone, Agent) 

4 101 BRACKLEY HE'S ON THE TOWN. TR805299/01. 11/7/2008. Breeder(s), Wendy Boyette. By Ch. Brackley Man About Town Too - Brackley She's A Show Stopper. 
OWNER(S): Gina Day & Wendy Boyette. 

   103 KIMRO'S ROGUE SOLDIER V STEALTH, CD RN. TR726912/05. 12/4/2007. Breeder(s), Allison Wood & Kim Pastella Calvacca. By Ch. Kimro's Toy Soldier - Ch. 
Sargon's All Fired Up Edgwind. OWNER(S): Coleen Timmons. (Obedience #9) (Rally #5) 

   105 ISLANDS SEATTLES BEST CHRISTMAS BLEND. TR848984/02. 12/24/2008. Breeder(s), J. Horn, J. Leigh & J. Stout-Reynolds. By Ch. Flashfires Daytona - Ch. 
Flashfires Island Dream. OWNER(S): Janice Horne. 

 

Winners Dog___95______ Reserve____47______ 

 

 

MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Puppy Bitches, 6 months and under 9 months, Black & Rust  

1 6 REH-PIN'S QUEEN OF SHEBA. TR923905/02. 9/28/2009. Breeder(s), Mary Silfies. By Ch. Reh-Pin's X-Static - Ch. Reh-Pin's Uptown Girl is R D Lite.OWNER(S): 
Mary Silfies. 

 
MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Puppy Bitches, 6 months and under 9 months, Red, Including Stag Red  
 
3 10 REH-PIN'S SHINING STAR. TR929176/01. 10/29/2009. Breeder(s), Mary Silfies. By Ch. Reh-Pin Show Me the Way to R D Lite - Ch. Reh-Pin's Naughty by Nature. 

 OWNER(S): Mary Silfies. 
A 12 CHERISTAR'S CURTSY IN THE SAND. TR888097/03. 8/8/2009. Breeder(s), Cherie McDaniel. By Ch. Cheristar's Sand Dancer - Ch. Cheristars Emmy Award.  
 OWNER(S): Cherie McDaniel. 
   14 AZTEX MARCH-ON DIVINE ACT AT MELEE. TR928746/01. 9/10/2009. Breeder(s), Christine M. Smith. By Sanbell Carnival Act - Aztex March-On Divine Design. 
 OWNER(S): Hannah Spencer. 
   16 BAKER V WINDWALKER BABY GIRL CHLOE. TR924177/02. 10/4/2009. Breeder(s), S. & R. Baker & R. Mills. By Ch. Dragonfly Bakers Takin A Chance - Ch.  
  Windwalker Lady Luck. OWNER(S): Larry Dewey & Sheryl Baker. 
A 18 FLASHFIRES LONE STAR @ ISLAND. TR922883/03. 9/10/2009. Breeder(s), Ricky & Kim Swilling. By Flashfires Teladaga - Ch. Flashfires Island Dream. OWNER(S): 
 Rocky & Kim Swilling. 
    20 DAVILG'S ALONG FOR THE RIDE. TR913933/02. 10/14/2009. Breeder(s), Vicky Ilg. By Ch. Be Wright's Circuit Breaker - Ch. Kaethreh Cinnamon Twist. OWNER(S): 
 Vicky Ilg. 
A 22 AZTEX MARCH-ON BRING THE BLING. TR928745/01. 10/27/2009. Breeder(s), Christine M. Smith. By Ch. Aztex March-On Gypsy At Heart - Ch. Aztex Born To  
  Shop. OWNER(S): Christine M. Smith & Barb Stamm. (Dan Bayless, Agent) 
    24 SIDELS SCARLETT O'HARA. TR914277/01. 9/7/2009. Breeder(s), J. Siotto, J. Leigh & J. Stout-Reynolds. By Sidels Touch Of Satin - McShains Kiss This Wow. 
 OWNER(S): Jacqueline Siotto. 
    26 NIZHONI SPIRIT OF ARIZONA. TR928227/02. 10/19/2009. Breeder(s), Alice Nolan, Gloria Knapp & Bruce Klein. By Ch. Bralin American Spirit - Chateau Acres Tickle  
  My Fancy. OWNER(S): Alice Nolan. (Salina Bailey, Agent) 
    28 WINTERS REDSTAR SWEET AND SAVAGE ROSE. TR931769/02. 9/1/2009. Breeder(s), Katie Winters & Sheree Leger. By Ch. Winters Incredible Me - Ch. Winters  
  Infrared. OWNER(S): Katie Winters. 
 2 30 BRACKLEY BRIGHT PROMISES. TR926894/03. 10/20/2009. Breeder(s), Owners. By Ch. Reh-Pin's Ultimate Warrior v Brackley - Ch. Brackley Bewitched. OWNER(S):   
  Wendy Boyette & Kristina Fernandez. 



    32 RISINGSTR FOR FLASHFIRE & CHERISTAR. TR916329/01. 8/13/2009. Breeder(s), Carol & Jon Dry. By Ch. Maraven Pop Idol - Ch. Risingstar American Anthem.   
  OWNER(S): Cherie McDaniel & Kim Swilling. 
   34 REDSTAR THUNDER AND ROSES. TR931769/03. 9/1/2009. Breeder(s), Katie Winters & Sheree Leger. By Ch. Winters Incredible Me - Ch. Winters Infrared. 

OWNER(S): S. Leger. 

1 36 DAZL REH DEVIL IN RED. TR942297/03. 11/2/2009. Breeder(s), Lonnie & Rex Phillips. By Ch. Pevenseys Bold Gold - Ch. Pevenseys Cat In Red Lace. 
OWNER(S): Lonnie & Rex Phillips. 

 38 SHDYCRK & KLASYX SUNWINDS WISHING STAR. TR926715/01. 9/22/2009. Breeder(s), Jo Strabeck & Ann Stout. By PinPaps Pint Size Paparazzi-VShady Crk - 
Ch. Sunwinds Star Struck. OWNER(S): Rosanna Spooner & Ann Stout & Jo Strabeck. 

   40 GLEN HAVEN'S RED SATIN TEDDY. TR904338/01. 10/4/2009. Breeder(s), Anna L. Thompson. By Ch. Glenhaven's Blackhawk - Ch. Glenhaven's You Light Up My 
Life. OWNER(S): Anna L. Thompson. 

   4    42 RISINGSTAR'S AVATAR @ ILLUSION. TR916329/03. 8/13/2009. Breeder(s), Carol & Jon Dry. By Ch. Maraven Pop Idol - Ch. Risingstar American Anthem. 
OWNER(S): Lynn Knapp. 

 

MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Puppy Bitches, 9 months and under 12 months, Red, Including Stag Red   

4     46 JUST1MORE WILDCAT LIL. TR914243/01. 7/17/2009. Breeder(s), Deborah L. Stumm & Carol Dry. By Ch. Maraven Pop Idol - Blue Mist's Darling Nikki. OWNER(S): 
Deborah L. Stumm & Carol Dry. 

1    48 MARLEX CLASSIC ELEGANCE. TR891289/02. 7/11/2009. Breeder(s), Carole Mohr-Rio. By Ch. Marlex Mister Chips - Ch. Lulin Banana Smoothie. OWNER(S): 
Lisa Uhacz & Armando Angelbello. 

3    50 TERALEA'S WILD THING. TR942613/01. 6/20/2009. Breeder(s), Myrna Keyser. By Teralea's Chasing Moonbeams - Ch. Teralea Walk On The Wild Side. 
OWNER(S): Myrna Keyser. (Dixie Keyser, Agent) 

     2    52 ISLANDS OPTICAL ILLUSION. TR948686/01. 7/24/2009. Breeder(s), Jan Horne. By Ch. Glenhavens Island Mirage - Islands Ivy. OWNER(S): Janice Horne. 

A 54 RISING STAR TATTLETAIL V TAILS UP. TR916304/03. 8/5/2009. Breeder(s), Carol Dry. By Ch. Troutwood Hot Lead - Ch. RisingStar Ulteria Motive. OWNER(S): 
Rosy Jorgenson. 

MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Bitches, 12 months and under 18 months   

1 58 AZTEX MARCH-ON TOP MODEL. TR853497/01. 4/4/2009. Breeder(s), Christine M. Smith. By Pevensey Famous Amos - Ch. Sultans Silk Secret. OWNER(S): 
Christine M. Smith. (Dan Bayless, Agent) 

MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Novice Bitches  

1 62 KAETHREH RAISA N RUMBA. WQ304810 (Canada). 8/22/2009. Breeder(s), Kathryn A. Cameron. By Ch. Be Wright's Circuit Breaker - Ch. Kaethreh Mahogany 
Roxstar. OWNER(S): Kathryn A. Cameron.                         

EX 64 SUMMIT RED THE RIOT ACT. TR836148/02. 6/24/2008. Breeder(s), Kathy L. Davies. By Ch. Aztex A Man In Uniform - Pointlyn's Eternal Flame. OWNER(S): 
Kathy L. Davies. 

MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Amateur / Owner / Handler Bitches   

1 68 KAETHREH HOLLY HOLY. TR857879/01. 10/16/2008. Breeder(s), Kathryn A. Cameron. By Ch. Winters The Red Pony - Patapin Precious Lehua. OWNER(S): 
Kathryn A. Cameron.                                                         

MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Bred by Exhibitor Bitches   

A 72 WINDWALKER V BAKER LADY BRIANA. TR924177/03. 10/4/2009. Breeder(s), Sheryl & Ronnie Baker & Roberta Mills. By Ch. Dragonfly Bakers Takin A Chance - Ch. 
Windwalker Lady Luck. OWNER(S): Roberta Mills & Sheryl & Ronnie Baker. 

2 74 DAVILG'S DREAMLAND EXPRESS. TR913933/03. 10/14/2009. Breeder(s), Vicky Ilg. By Ch. Be Wright's Circuit Breaker - Ch. Kaethreh Cinnamon Twist. OWNER(S): 
Vicky Ilg. 

4 76 SIDELS IT'S ALL ABOUT ME. TR895148/01. 7/27/2009. Breeder(s), Jacqueline Siotto & Judy Stout-Reynolds. By Ch. Kimros Toy Solider - Ch. Satins Dixie- Dust 
Explosion. OWNER(S): Jacqueline Siotto.             

3 78 REDSTAR WINTERS HONEST ILLUSIONS. TR931769/01. 9/1/2009. Breeder(s), Katie Winters & Sheree Leger. By Ch. Winters Incredible Me - Ch. Winters Infrared. 
OWNER(S): S. Leger & K. Winters. 

        80 AZTEX MARCH-ON BEAUTY SECRETS. TR853497/02. 4/4/2009. Breeder(s), Christine M. Smith. By Pevensey Famous Amos - Ch. Sultans Silk Secrets. OWNER(S):    
 Christine M. Smith & Barb Stamm. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



1 / R 82 PEVENSEYS CHINO MARITZA. TR850573/05. 2/1/2009. Breeder(s), Owners. By Ch. Pevenseys Bold Gold - Chateau Acres Nightshade. OWNER(S): Marcia 
Tucker & Pamella Ruggie. 
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MINIATURE PINSCHERS, American Bred Bitches   

2 86 BAKER V WINDWALKER LADY CHANTEL. TR924177/01. 10/4/2009. Breeder(s), Sheryl Baker, Ronnie Baker & Roberta Mills. By Ch. Dragonfly Bakers Takin A 
Chance - Ch. Windwalker Lady Luck. OWNER(S): Sheryl Baker & Ronnie Baker & Roberta Mills. 

3 88 AZTEX MARCH-ON BLACK ICE. TR828813/01. 8/16/2008. Breeder(s), Christine M. Smith. By Ch. Aztex March-On French Connection - Ch. Aztex Take A Spin. 
OWNER(S): Laura M. Saunders & Christine M. Smith. 

1 90 TOY BOX'S YES I AM. TR796273/05. 6/2/2008. Breeder(s), Lori Dodge & Meghan Fitzgerald. By Ch. RisingStar Cover My Assets - Ch. Toy Box's Keeping the Faith. 
OWNER(S): Mary Olson & Carol Dry. 

 

MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Open Bitches, Black & Rust 

94  ALEIGH'S SATIN BLACK TWILIGHT. TR895738/01. 3/18/2009. Breeder(s), Janis Leigh & Judy Stout-Reynolds. By Ch. Aleigh's Judge Roy Bean - Ch. RehPin's I'm A 
 Sensation. OWNER(S): Janis Leigh & Judy Stout-Reynolds. 

4 96 COPPERSPURS CASTIN SPELLS. TR833183/04. 11/30/2008. Breeder(s), Ruth L. Tarlton & John Beall. By Ch. Nevaeh Red Cloud of Tall Oaks - Ch. Beall's Ellie V 
Copperspur. OWNER(S): Ruth L. Tarlton & Judith A. White 

A 98 GYPSY AZTEX IN YOUR HONOR. TR826130/01. 8/8/2008. Breeder(s), Christine Smith & Janet Martin. By Ch. Aztex March-On French Connection - Ch. Islands Denali. 
 OWNER(S): Janet Martin. (Dan Bayless, Agent) 

2 100 SATINS DAZZLES THE STARS AT SIDELS. TR789224/01. 5/2/2008. Breeder(s), Judy Stout-Reynolds. By Ch. Satins Fire Cracker - Satins Hurricane Kati. OWNER(S): 
 Jacqueline Siotto. 

102 TEHYADIAMOND'S DARK CRYSTAL. TR841973/01. 5/12/2008. Breeder(s), Pamela Graham. By Ch. Sagehill Camera Ready - Pointlyn's Tehya Shay. OWNER(S): 
 Pamela Graham & Beverely Creed. 

3 104 COPPERSPURS BORN TO BEWITCH. TR833183/02. 11/30/2008. Breeder(s), Ruth L. Tarlton & John Beall. By Ch. Nevaeh Red Cloud of Tall Oaks - Ch. Beall's Ellie V 
 Copperspur. OWNER(S): Ruth L. Tarlton & Gary Ferguson. 

1 106 S-N-EM'S FIRESTORM. TR796054/01. 6/30/2008. Breeder(s), Owners. By Ch. Em's Mr. O'Ryan - Ch. Kabu's Forbidden Fantasy. OWNER(S): Gretchen S. Hofheins-
 Wackerfuss & Emma Hanson. 

MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Open Bitches, Red, Including Stag Red  

110 SHASTA ALL FIRED UP. TR792237/02. 8/31/2008. Breeder(s), Lisa Uhacz. By Ch. Be Wright's Circuit Breaker - Ch. Sunwinds Shasta Kiss This. OWNER(S): 
 Rhonda Brookshier & Lisa Uhacz. 

2 112 TERRONS GI JANE. TR743944/03. 3/3/2008. Breeder(s), Terri Kaiser, Lou Ann Tibitts-Riding & Leonard Magowitz. By Ch. Kimros Toy Solider - Ch. 
Edgewind The  Way She Moves. OWNER(S): Janis Leigh & Judy Stout-Reynolds. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



1 / W / AOM  114 MIGHTYMITES LITTLE BIT NAUGHTY. TR94925501. 9/21/2008. Breeder(s), Bonnie & Steve Foster. By Ch. Flashfires Pretty Boy Floyd - Mightymites Klassy 
 Cowgirl. OWNER(S): Bonnie & Steve Foster. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                         MPCA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

         

                  MPCA                                                                                

                                                                       

 

 

116 SUMMIT SHAKE YOUR MARACAS. TR632586/01. 11/22/2006. Breeder(s), Kathy L. Davies. By Ch. Aztex A Man In Uniform - Ch. Aztex 2Tempting 2Turndown. 
 OWNER(S): Kathy L. Davies. 

4 118 AVERSON-KEYSTONES SUMMER LOVE. TR791111/01. 9/18/2008. Breeder(s), Pam Johnston. By Pevenseys Advantage Point - Ch. Jamelins Lola Falana. OWNER(S): 
 Jacqueline Siotto. 

3 120 KIMRO'S MADISON AVENUE. TR788744/02. 3/22/2008. Breeder(s), Howard Schwell, Kim Pastella & Robin Greensalde. By Ch. Pevensey's Wild N Bold - Ch. 
 Kimro's Maid in Manhatten. OWNER(S): Millie Crowley & Coleen Timmons. 

Winners Bitch ____114______ Reserve _____82_____ 

 

MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Veteran Dogs  

2 125 CH. SULTANS SUSPECT. TP074671/01. 8/31/2000. Breeder(s), Owner. By Ch. Melody's Lancelot - Ch. Sultans Sultry Temptress. OWNER(S): Gretchen S. Hofheins-
 Wackerfuss. 

1 127 CH. GLENHAVENS RED HOT FLAME. TO001786/01. 3/3/2000. Breeder(s), Anna & Glen Thompson. By King-Glenhavens Dallas Texas - Glenhavens Shesa Hot 
 Lady. OWNER(S): Kim Swilling & Debbra Gato. 

 



MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Veteran Bitches   

1 124 CH. CHATEAU ACRES CLEVER CRYSTAL. TN982357/01. 11/22/1 999. Breeder(s), Linda L. Smith & Gloria Knapp. By Ch. Lin's LL Cool Jake - Chateau Acres Say 
 Grace. OWNER(S): Deborah L. Stumm. 

2 126 REIMAR'S TABOO. TN551330/02. 5/25/1 997. Breeder(s), Gloria Knapp & Sharon Marotto. By Ch. Chateau Acres Put'n on the Ritz - Ch. Chateau Acres Coco 
 Chanel. OWNER(S): Lynn Knapp. 

MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Best of Breed Competition  

135 CH. WINTERS A BEAUTIFUL BOY. TR881012/02. 4/17/2009. Breeder(s), Katie Winters & Sheree Leger. By Ch. Winters Incredible Me - Ch. Winters Red Chiffon. 
 OWNER(S): Katie Winters. (Dog) 

137 CH. MELODY'S URBAN PRIDE BEST EVER. TR848674/02. 1/13/2009. Breeder(s), Jane Heuer & Gretchen Hofheins-Wackerfuss. By Melody's Zachary - Ch. SNM 
 Strange Magic. OWNER(S): Penny L. Urban & Jane Heuer. (Dog) 

139 CH. WINTERS BOY TOY. TR881012/03. 4/17/2009. Breeder(s), Katie Winters & Sheree Leger. By Ch. Winters Incredible Me - Ch. Winters Red Chiffon. OWNER(S): 
 Mike & Melissa Cole & Katie Winters. (Dog) 

AOM 141 CH. ALTANERO RED ALERT. TR761684/02. 5/22/2008. Breeder(s), Susan Goldman & Joanne Wilds. By Ch. Charkara Majestic's Madd Max - Ch. Altanero The Eyes 
 Have It. OWNER(S): Cynthia Corrigal. (Dog) 
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143 CH. COPPERSPURS FOUR TENS TO WIN. TR833183/03. 11/30/2008. Breeder(s), Ruth Tarlton & John Beall. By Ch. Nevaeh Red Cloud of Tall Oaks - Ch. Beall's Ellie 
 V Copperspur. OWNER(S): Cindy Fortin & Ruth Tarlton. (Dog) 

145 CH. PIN-PAPS ZZEUS. TR813419/03. 9/24/2008. Breeder(s), Larry & Claudia Clark. By Ch. PinPaps Little Toy Soldier - PinPaps Tootzzie Roll. OWNER(S): Larry & 
 Claudia Clark. (Dog) 

147 CH. BRACKLEY HE'S MY WARRIOR. TR831250/02. 1/20/2009. Breeder(s), Wendy Boyette. By Ch. Reh-Pin's Ultimate Warrior v Brackley - Ch. Brackley Girl About 
 Town. OWNER(S): Mary Henricks & Gary Wittmeier & Wendy Boyette. (Dog) 

A 149 CH. RISINGSTAR SOMETHING TO TALK ABOUT. TR841797/02. 1/7/2009. Breeder(s), Carol & John Dry. By Ch. Maraven Pop Idol - Ch. Risingstar American 
 Anthem. OWNER(S): Vivian A. Hogan. (Dog) 

151 CH. AZTEX MARCH-ON TROJAN HORSE. TR842379/01. 2/9/2009. Breeder(s), Christine M. Smith. By Ch. Aztex Shiver Me Timbers - Ch. Aztex War Goddess of 
 Marlex. OWNER(S): Christine M. Smith & Barb Stamm. (Dog) 

153 CH. WINTERS INCREDIBLE ME. TR661180/01. 6/18/2007. Breeder(s), Katie Winters. By Ch. Wannabee Biker Boy - Ch. Altonero In The Eye Of The Storm. OWNER(S): 
 Katie Winters. (Dog) (Merlyn Green, Agent) 

155 CH. REH-PIN'S ULTIMATE WARRIOR V BRACKLEY. TR683709/01. 8/26/2007. Breeder(s), Mary Silfies. By Ch. Wannabee Biker Boy - Ch. Reh-Pin's Sierra Mist. 
 OWNER(S): Wendy Boyette. (Dog) (Mary Silfies, Agent) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



AOM 157 CH. NEVAEH RED CLOUD OF TALL OAKS. TR537323/03. 10/24/2006. Breeder(s), Karen White & Steve Cunningham & Clyde Crookham. By Ch. Sabelles Let 
Freedom Reign - Ch. Tall Oaks Alexandria. OWNER(S): Karen White & Judith White. (Dog) 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  MPCA 

 
 
 
 

159 CH. WANNABEE BIKER BUDDY. TR846640/01. 2/27/2009. Breeder(s), Carole Reeko. By Ch. Wannabee Biker Boy - Ch. Shorewood Rain Delay. OWNER(S): 
Rosy Jorgenson. (Dog) 

161 CH. SATIN'S FIRE CRACKER. TR442674/01. 10/5/2005. Breeder(s), Judy I. Stout-Reynolds. By Chateau Acres Some Turbo - Ch. Satin's Ramblin Daze Mae. 
OWNER(S): Judy I. Stout-Reynolds. (Dog) 

163 CH. TEHYA DIAMOND'S BLACK ONYX. TR841973/02. 5/12/2008. Breeder(s), Pamela Graham. By Ch. Sagehill Camera Ready - Pointlyn's Tehya Shay. OWNER(S): 
Debra Fleece & Paul Moad. (Dog) (Lynn Knapp, Agent) 

165 CH. MARLEX LULIN MOJITO. TR666673/02. 7/6/2007. Breeder(s), Armando Angelbello & Luis M. Colarte. By Ch. Marlex Mister Chips - Ch. Marlex Wild Lismar. 
OWNER(S): Luis M. Colarte & Linda J. Colarte & Armando Angelbello & Xio Angelbello. (Dog) 

167 CH. SUMMIT RAISED ON ROBBERY. TR634613/02. 11/16/2006. Breeder(s), Kathy L. Davies. By Ch. Flashfires Pretty Boy Floyd - Pointlyn's Eternal Flame. OWNER(S): 
Kathy L. Davies. (Dog) 

169 CH. ALTANERO CODE RED. TR761684/01. 5/22/2008. Breeder(s), Susan Goldman & Joanne Wilds. By Ch. Charkara Majestic's Madd Max - Ch. Altanero The Eyes 
Have It. OWNER(S): Kim Byrd & Susan Goldman & Joanne Wilds. (Dog) 

171 CH. SYCUAN'S-DESPERADO. TR706211/01. 11/1/2007. Breeder(s), Frank Johnson. By Ch. Pros Sycuans Whole Enchilada - Sycuan's Absolutely Betwitchin. 
OWNER(S): Frank Johnson. (Dog) 

173 CH. ISLAND'S HIDALGO. TR476306/02. 11/3/2004. Breeder(s), Janice Horne & Shelah Frey. By Islands Tom Thumb Crittendale - Aztex Island Breeze. OWNER(S): 
Hannah Spencer & Janice Horne. (Dog) (Obedience #8) 

175 CH. KIMRO'S PONY UP. TR670950/01. 8/21/2007. Breeder(s), Robin Greenslade & Kimberly Caluacca. By Ch. Kimro's Space Cowboy V Edgewind - Ch. Pevensey's 
it’s a Bugs Life. OWNER(S): Sandee White. (Dog) 

AOM 177 CH. WINDWALKER CALL IN THE CLOWNS. TR567995/01. 10/1/2006. Breeder(s), Roberta Mills. By Ch. Windwalker Over The Top - Ch. Windwalker Promise A 
Valentine. OWNER(S): Larry Dewey & R. Mills. (Dog) 
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A 179 CH. AZTEX MARCH-ON GYPSY AT HEART. TR826130/03. 8/8/2008. Breeder(s), Christine Smith & Janet Martin. By Ch. Aztex March-On French Connection - 
Ch. Islands Denali. OWNER(S): Christine M. Smith & Barb Stamm. (Dog) (Dan Bayless, Agent) 

181 CH. ALEIGH'S SATIN GRAN TORINO. TR813243/02. 9/10/2008. Breeder(s), Janis Leigh & Judy Stout-Reynolds. By Ch. Satins Fire Cracker - Ch. Reh-Pins I'm A 
Sensation. OWNER(S): J. Siotto & J. Leigh & J. Stout-Reynolds. (Dog) 

183 CH. RISINGSTAR WHAT WAS I THINKING. TR841797/01. 1/7/2009. Breeder(s), Carol & Jon Dry. By Ch. Maraven Pop Idol - Ch. RisingStar American Anthem. 
OWNER(S): Carol & Jon Dry. (Dog) (Junior Showmanship #6) 

A 185 CH. KIMRO'S SOLDIER BOY. TR628689/01. 1/10/2007. Breeder(s), K. & A. Calvacca, P. Greenslade & H. Schwell. By Ch. Kimros Toy Solider - Ch. Kimro's Maid In 
Maid Manhattan. OWNER(S): Kimberly Calvacca & R. & L. Stark. (Dog) 

A 190 CH. ALEIGH'S SATIN DIAMOND LYL. TR813243/04. 9/10/2008. Breeder(s), Janis Leigh & Judy Stout-Reynolds. By Ch. Satin's Fire Cracker - Ch. Reh-Pin's I'm A 
Sensation. OWNER(S): Janis Leigh & Judy Stout-Reynolds. (Bitch) 

192 CH. MARLEX BLACK DIAMOND. TR817988/02. 11/22/2008. Breeder(s), Armando & Lisa Angelbello. By Ch. Marlex Mister Chips - Ch. Marlex Wild Lismar. OWNER(S): 
Lisa Uhacz & Armando Angelbello. (Bitch) 

A 194 CH. AZTEX NAMASTE I KISS N'TELL. TR629612/01. 3/9/2007. Breeder(s), Christine M. Smith. By Ch. San Bell Carnival Act - Ch. Aztex Alluring. OWNER(S): 
Christine M. Smith & Dan Bayless & Barb Stamm. (Bitch) (Dan Bayless, Agent) 

A 196 CH. REH-PIN'S I'M A SENSATION. TR571890/01. 10/27/2006. Breeder(s), Mary Silfies. By Ch. Reh-Pin's Walk This Way - Ch. Reh-Pin's Sierra Mist. OWNER(S): 
Janis Leigh & Judy Stout-Reynolds. (Bitch) (Junior Showmanship #5) 

BOS 198 CH. MARLEX CLASSIC RED GLARE. TR891289/01. 7/11/2009. Breeder(s), Carole Mohr-Rio. By Ch. Marlex Mister Chips - Ch. Lulin Banana Smoothie. OWNER(S): 
Leah Monte & Armando Angelbello. (Bitch) 
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A 200 CH. TROTWOOD'S SHESELLSCSHELLS ARBEE. TR801623/02. 9/3/2008. Breeder(s), Robert L. Beaurais. By Ch. Trotwood's Hot Lead - Ch. Trotwood's Endless 
Summer. OWNER(S): Robert L. Beaurais & Kathy A. Helming. (Bitch) 

202 CH. WINTERS PRETTY WOMAN. TR881012/04. 4/17/2009. Breeder(s), Katie Winters & Sheree Leger. By Ch. Winters Incredible Me - Ch. Winters Red Chiffon. 
OWNER(S): Katie Winters. (Bitch) 

204 CH. CHERISTAR'S FIRE IN MY DESIRE. TR568456/01. 11/9/2006. Breeder(s), Cherie McDaniel. By Ch. Suncrest Image Is Everything - Ch. Cheristars Emmy 
Award. OWNER(S): Cherie McDaniel. (Bitch) 

206 SHENANIGANS TOY MODEL V SORITAS. TR715032/03. 11/11/2007. Breeder(s), Cathy L. Beasley & Lana & Paul Wasser. By Ch. Kimros Toy Solider - Shenanigans 
Calamity Jane. OWNER(S): Sussie Nilsson. (Bitch) (Bonnie Foster, Agent) 

208 CH. DESTINY'S SMASHING PUMPKINS. TR749139/02. 4/1/2008. Breeder(s), Gina Day & Krissy Day. By Ch. Dazl Reh Bold Sensation - Destiny's CSI Miami. 
OWNER(S): Gina Day & Krissy Day Day. (Bitch) 

210 CH. AZTEX MARCH-ON RED LIGHT SPECIAL. TR297013/03. 7/31/2007. Breeder(s), Christine M. Smith. By Ch. Sultans Sssmokin' - Ch. Aztex Spending Spree. 
OWNER(S): Christine M. Smith & Kelly Kirkland. (Bitch) (Kelly Kirkland, Agent) 

212 ILLUSION'S BELLAGIO. TR680781/01. 6/10/2007. Breeder(s), Lynn Knapp & Bev Creed. By Ch. Copperspurs One Tough Player - Ch. Sagehill Picture This. OWNER(S): 
Lynn Knapp & Bev Creed. (Bitch) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



AOM 214 CH. FLASHFIRE'S CONFLAGRATION. TR751225/03. 1/6/2008. Breeder(s), Kim & Rocky Swilling. By Ch. Glenhavens Red Not Flame - Copperspur Flashfire. 
OWNER(S): Patty Montez & Kim Swilling. (Bitch) 
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Best of Breed ____95______ Best of Winners____95_____ Best of Opposite Sex___j98_____ 

Award of Merit __114___ Award of Merit __177___ Award of Merit __141___ Award of Merit __157___ Award of Merit __214___ 

 

 Best Puppy from the Regular Puppy Classes____47______ 

 

MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Stud Dogs   

2 (153) CH. WINTERS INCREDIBLE ME. TR661180/01. 6/18/2007. OWNER(S): Katie Winters. (Merlyn Green, Agent) 

A (155) CH. REH-PIN'S ULTIMATE WARRIOR V BRACKLEY. TR683709/01. 8/26/2007. OWNER(S): Wendy Boyette. (Mary Silfies, Agent) 

1 (157) CH. NEVAEH RED CLOUD OF TALL OAKS. TR537323/03. 10/24/2006. OWNER(S): Karen White & Judith White. 
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3 215 CH. MARAVEN POP IDOL. TR184707/02. 7/13/2003. Breeder(s), Mary Ellen Hatfield & Sally R. Winters. By Ch. Sunsprite Rocky of Burlon - Burlon's Chanel. OWNER(S): 
Beverely Creed. (Lynn Knap, Agent) 

MINIATURE PINSCHERS, Brood Bitches   

2 (196) CH. REH-PIN'S I'M A SENSATION. TR571890/01. 10/27/2006. OWNER(S): Janis Leigh & Judy Stout-Reynolds. 

1 220 CH. RISINGSTAR AMERICAN ANTHEM. TR312652/01. 9/25/2004. Breeder(s), Carol & Jon Dry. By Ch. Labell All American - RisingStar Jezebel. OWNER(S): 
Carol & Jon Dry. 

 



 

MINIATURE PINSCHER CLUB OF AMERICA, INC.  
2010 NATIONAL SPECIALTY  

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS 
JUNIOR SHOWMANSHIP COMPETITION  

KELSO, WASHINGTON  
THURSDAY-FRIDAY, MAY 6 & 7, 2010  

JUDGE: MS. CHRISTINE SALYERS ANDERSON 

BEST JUNIOR HANDLER: AMBER KONKEL. 

JUNIOR SHOWMANSHIP COMPETITION, Novice Junior Class   

1 JR 6 INDIANNA VAILLENCOURT. 41755089001. 1/19/2000. CH. RISINGSTAR WHAT WAS I THINKING. TR841797/01. 1/7/2009.Miniature Pinscher. Dog. Breeder, 
Carol & Jon Dry. By, Ch. Maraven Pop Idol-Ch. RisingStar American Anthem. OWNER: Carol & Jon Dry. (Breed #183) 

JUNIOR SHOWMANSHIP COMPETITION, Novice Intermediate Class   

1 / BJH JR 5 AMBER KONKEL. 22652432005. CH. REH-PIN'S I'M A SENSATION. TR571890/01. 10/27/2006.Miniature Pinscher. Bitch. Breeder, Mary Silfies. By, Ch. Reh-Pin's 
Walk This Way-Ch. Reh-Pin's Sierra Mist. OWNER: Janis Leigh & Judy Stout-Reynolds. (Breed #196) 
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Best Junior Handler ____JR 5______ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



MINIATURE PINSCHER CLUB OF AMERICA, INC.  
2010 NATIONAL SPECIALTY  

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS  

OBEDIENCE TRIAL 
KELSO, WASHINGTON  
TUESDAY, MAY 4, 2010  

JUDGE: MS. THERESA TEMPLE 

HIGHEST SCORING DOG FROM THE REGULAR CLASSES: CH. ISLAND'S HIDALGO. OWNERS: Hanna Spencer & Janice Horne. 
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OBEDIENCE NOVICE CLASS A 

 ___________ 174 OB 8 CH. ISLAND'S HIDALGO. TR476306/02. 11/3/2004. Miniature Pinscher. Dog. Breeder, Janice Horne & Shelah Frey. By, Islands Tom 
Thumb Crittendale - Aztex Island Breeze. OWNERS: Hannah Spencer & Janice Horne. (Breed #173) 

OBEDIENCE NOVICE CLASS A WINNERS  

1st Place___OB 8_______ 

OBEDIENCE NOVICE CLASS B 

 ___________ NQ OB 5 SAKURA, RA. PAL154669. 4/27/2005. Miniature Pinscher. Bitch. OWNERS: Krystal Lambert & Rebecca Ferwerda. (Rally R 8001) 

 ___________ NQ OB 7 BLUEHEN'S GERONIMO JO OF KAM, RN. TR289503/01. 2/28/2002. Miniature Pinscher. Dog. Breeder, Norma D. Cacka. By, Ch. 
Bluehen Indian Summer of Kam - Bluehen's BluesAFourLetrWord. OWNERS: Kathy Morris & Norma D. Cacka. (Rally R 8003) 

OBEDIENCE NOVICE CLASS B WINNERS  

1st Place __________ 2nd Place _________  

 
 

OBEDIENCE OPEN CLASS A 

 ___________ NQ OB 6 KAM'S BLUE SKY FROM NOW ON, CD AX AXJ NF RE. TR207822/01 . 12/20/2003. Miniature Pinscher. Bitch. Breeder, Jack 
Stephens DVM, Vicki Stephens & Kathy Morris. By, Bluehen's Geronimo Jo of Kam RN - Blue Bell Baby. OWNER: Katherine A. Morris. (Rally R 
8002) 

 ___________ NQ OB 9 KIMRO'S ROGUE SOLDIER V STEALTH, CD RN. TR726912/05. 12/4/2007. Miniature Pinscher. Dog. Breeder, Allison Wood & Kim 
Pastella Calvacca. By, Ch. Kimro's Toy Soldier - Ch. Sargon's All Fired Up Edgwind. OWNER: Coleen Timmons. (Breed #103) (Rally #5) 

OBEDIENCE OPEN CLASS A WINNERS  

1st Place ____________ 2nd Place _________  



HIGHEST SCORING MINIATURE PINSCHER FROM THE REGULAR CLASSES  

OBEDIENCE TITILING CLASSES  

GRADUATE NOVICE CLASS 

 ___________ NQ (OB 9) KIMRO'S ROGUE SOLDIER V STEALTH, CD RN. TR726912/05 . 12/4/2007. Miniature Pinscher. Dog. Breeder, Allison Wood & Kim 
Pastella Calvacca. By, Ch. Kimro's Toy Soldier - Ch. Sargon's All Fired Up Edgwind. OWNER: Coleen Timmons. (Breed #103) 

OBEDIENCE GRADUATE NOVICE CLASS WINNER 1st Place 

MINIATURE PINSCHER CLUB OF AMERICA, INC.  
2010 NATIONAL SPECIALTY  

RALLY TRIAL 
KELSO, WASHINGTON 

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS 
TUESDAY, MAY 4, 2010  

JUDGE: MS. THERESA TEMPLE 

RALLY NOVICE CLASS B 

 ___________ 99 R 5 KIMRO'S ROGUE SOLDIER V STEALTH, CD RN. TR726912/05. 12/4/2007. Miniature Pinscher. Dog. Breeder, Allison Wood & Kim 
Pastella Calvacca. By, Ch. Kimro's Toy Soldier - Ch. Sargon's All Fired Up Edgwind. OWNER: Coleen Timmons. (Breed #103) (Obedience #9) 

RALLY NOVICE CLASS B WINNER  

1st Place___R 5_______ 

RALLY ADVANCED CLASS A 

 ____________ 77 R8003 BLUEHEN'S GERONIMO JO OF KAM, RN. TR289503/01. 2/28/2002. Miniature Pinscher. Dog. Breeder, Norma D. Cacka. By, Ch. 
Bluehen Indian Summer of Kam - Bluehen's BluesAFourLetrWord. OWNERS: Kathy Morris & Norma D. Cacka. (Obedience #7) 

RALLY ADVANCED CLASS A WINNER  

1st Place ____R8003______ 

RALLY ADVANCED CLASS B 

 ____________ 85 R8001 SAKURA, RA. PAL154669. 4/27/2005. Miniature Pinscher. Bitch. OWNER: Krystal Lambert & Rebecca Ferwerda. (Obedience #5) 

 ____________ 90 R8002 KAM'S BLUE SKY FROM NOW ON, CD AX AXJ NF RE. TR207822/01 . 12/20/2003. Miniature Pinscher. Bitch. Breeder, Jack 
Stephens DVM, Vicki Stephens & Kathy Morris. By, Bluehen's Geronimo Jo of Kam RN - Blue Bell Baby. OWNER: Katherine A. Morris. (Obedience 
#6) 

RALLY ADVANCED CLASS B WINNERS  

1st Place___R8002_______ 2nd Place___R8001_______ 

RALLY EXCELLENT CLASS B 

 ____________ 92 (R 8002) KAM'S BLUE SKY FROM NOW ON, CD AX AXJ NF RE. TR207822/01. 12/20/2003. Miniature Pinscher. Bitch. Breeder, Jack 
Stephens DVM, Vicki Stephens & Kathy Morris. By, Bluehen's Geronimo Jo of Kam RN - Blue Bell Baby. OWNER: Katherine A. Morris. (Obedience 
#6) 

RALLLY EXCELLENT CLASS B WINNER 

          1st Place ____R8002_________ 

 

 

 

 


